502911808 07/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2958406

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		06/28/2006			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
URETEK, INC.				06/28/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: URETEK HOLDING LLC					
Street Address:		30 LENOX STREET			
City:	NEW HAVE				
State/Country:		CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06513				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 4				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		11908894			
Patent Number:		6105214			
Patent Number: 7		419719			
Patent Number: 7		7767296			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (203)865-0297					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
using a fax number, if	provided; if t	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
		777-6628			
		et@bachlap.com HMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.			
•		CHAPEL STREET			
		E 1201			
Address Line 2:		NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510-2802			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GEORGE A. COURY			
SIGNATURE:		/george a. coury/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/29/2014			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Uretek_Merger_c	cert#page1 tif				
source=Uretek_Merger_c	• •				

1.00

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

URETEK, INC. (a Connecticut Corporation)

INTO

URETEK HOLDING LLC (a Connecticut limited linbility company)

The undersigned hereby certify and set forth:

FIRST: The name of the constituent entities are Uretek, Inc., a Connecticut Corporation and Uretek Holding LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company.

SECOND: The merger of Uretek, Inc. with and into Uretek Holding LLC will be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Connecticut.

THIRD: The survivor of the merger is Uretek Holding LLC (hereinstler sometimes referred to as the "Survivor").

FURTH: The plan of merger by and between Uretek, Inc. and Uretek Holdling LLC (the "Plan of Merger") was duly authorized and approved by the sole member of Uretek Holding LLC in accordance with Section 34-194 of the Connecticut Limited Liability Company Act and by the Board of Directors and cole stockholder of Uretek, Inc. in accordance with its organizational documents.

FIFTH: The Articles of Organization of the Survivor are hereby amended to change the name of the Survivor to Uretek LLC.

SIXTH: The Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Survivor at 30 Lenox Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06513.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Survivor, on request and without cost, to any person or entity that is a party to the merger.

(intentionally left blank)

PATENT REEL: 033411 FRAME: 0579

IN WITNESS WHEREOF; the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Merger this day of June, 2006.

URETEK, INC. By: Naplex Millon Berlinski

FILING #0003238460 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-00928 FILED 06/29/2006 03:33 PM PAGE 02157 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

energy and the second state and the second state of the second state of

Title .- Chairman

URETEK HOLDING LLC

By: Namo: Milton Berlinski

Title:/Chaisman-

2

ppspalations

Future polynamia i second

a a state of the second s D2+994

DATA REPORTING CORP. 330 ROBERTS STREET, SUITE 203 EAST HARTFORD, CT 06108-3654 PATENT

REEL: 033411 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 07/29/2014